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ARIZONA
Counties

Apache
Cochise
Coconino
Gila
Graham
Greenlee
La Paz
Maricopa
Mohave
Navajo
Pima
Pinal
Santa Cruz
Yavapai
Yuma

Places

Apache Junction
Avondale
Benson
Bisbee
Buckeye
Bulihead City
Camp Verde
Carefree
Casa Grande
Cave Creek
Chandler
Chino Valley
Clarkdale
Clifton
Colorado City
Coolidge
Cottonwood
Douglas
Duncan
Eagar

E! Mirage
Eloy

POPULATION CHANGE IN ARIZONA: 1280 TO 1990

April 1, 1980
Census Population

2,716,546

52,108
85,686
75,008
37,080
22,862
11,406
12,557

1,509,175
55,865
67,629

531,443
90,918
20,459
68,145
76,205

9,935
8,168
4,190
7,154
3,434

10,719
3,824

964

14,971
1,712

29,673
2,858
1,512
4,245
1,439
6,851
4,550

13,058

603
2,791
4,307
6,240

April 1, 1990
Census Poputiation

3,665,228

61,591
97,624
96,591
40,216
26,554

8,008
13,844
2,122,101
93,497
77,658
666,880
116,379

29,676
107,714
106,895

18,100
16,169
3,824
6,288
5,038
21,951
6,243
1,666
19,082
2,925
90,533
4,837
2,144
2,840
2,426
6,927
5,918
12,822
662
4,025
5,001
7,211

Number
Change

948,682

9,483
11,938
21,583

3,136
3,692
-3,398
1,287

612,926
37,632
10,029

135,437
25,461

9,217
39,569
30,690

8,165
8,001
-366
-866
1,604
11,232
2,419
702
4,111
1,213
60,860
1,979
632
-1,405
987
76
1,368
-236
59
1,234
694
971

FREE

Percent
Change

34.92%

18.20%
13.93%
28.77%
8.46%
16.15%
«29.79%
10.25%
40.61%
67.36%
14.83%
25.48%
28.00%
45.05%
58.07%
40.27%

82.18%
97.96%
-8.74%
-12.11%
46.71%
104.79%
63.26%
72.82%
27.46%
70.85%
205.10%
69.24%
41.80%
-33.10%
68.59%
1.11%
30.07%
-1.81%
9.78%
44.21%
16.11%
15.56%
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Flagstaff
Florence
Fountain Hills
Fredonia

Gila Bend
Gilbert
Glendale
Globe
Goodyear
Guadalupe
Hayden
Holbrook
Huachuca City
Jerome
Kearny
Kingman

Lake Havasu City
Litchfield Park
Mammoth
Marana

Mesa

Miami
Nogales

Oro Valley
Page
Paradise Valley
Parker
Patagonia
Payson

Peoria
Phoenix

Pima
Pinetop/Lakeside
Prescoit
Prescott Valley
Quartzsite
Queen Creek
Safford

Saint Johns
San Luis
Scottsdale
Sedona

Show Low
Sierra Vista
Snowflake
Somerton
South Tucson
Springerville

April 1, 1980
Census Population

34,743
3,391
2,771
1,040
1,585
5,717
97,172
6,886
2,747
4,506
1,205
5,785
1,661
420
2,646
9,257
15,909
3,657
1,906
1,674
152,404
2,716
15,683
1,489
4,907
11,085
2,542
980
5,068

12,171

789,704
1,599
2,315

19,865
2,284
1,193
1,378
7,010
3,368
1,946

88,622
5,319
4,298

24,937
3,510
3,969
6,554
1,452

April 1, 1990
Census Population

45,857
7,510
10,030
1,207
1,747
29,188
148,134
6,062
6,258
5,458
909
4,686
1,782
403
2,262
12,722
24,363
3,303
1,845
2,187
288,091
2,018
19,489
6,670
6,598
11,671
2,897
888
8,377
50,618
983,403
1,725
2,422
26,455
8,858
1,876
2,667
7,359
3,294
4,212
130,069
7,720
5,019
32,983
3,679
5,282
5,093
1,802

Number
Change

11,114
4,119
7,259

167
162
23,471
50,962
-824
3,511
952
-296
-1,099
121
17
-384
3,465
8,454
-354
-61
513
135,687
-698
3,806
5,181
1,691
586
355
-92
3,309
38,447
193,699
126
107
8,590
6,574
683
1,289
349
-74
2,266
41,447
2,401
721
8,046
169
1,313
-1,461
350

FREE

Percent
Change

31.99%
121.47%
261.96%

16.06%

10.22%
410.55%

52.45%
-11.97%
127.81%

21.13%
-24.56%
-19.00%

7.28%

-4.05%
-14.51%

37.43%

53.14%

-9.68%

-3.20%

30.65%

89.03%
-25.70%

24.27%
347.95%

34.46%

5.29%

13.97%

-9.39%

65.29%
315.89%

24.53%

7.88%
4.62%

33.17%
287.83%

57.25%

93.54%

4.98%

-2.20%
116.44%

46.77%

45.14%

16.78%

32.27%

4.81%

33.08%
-22.29%

24.10%
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April 1, 1980

Census Popuiation

Superior 4,600
Surprise 3.723
Taylor 1,915
Tempe 106,920
Thatcher 3,374
Tolleson 4,433
Tombstone 1,632
Tucsoen 330,537
Wellton 911
Wickenburg 3,535
Willcox 3,243
Williams 2,266
Winkelman 1,060
Winslow 7,921
Youngtown 2,254
Yuma 42.481
Indian Reservations (Arizona portions
Camp Verde 200
Cocopah 355
Colorado River 6,640
Fort Apache 7,774
Fort McDowell 349
Fort Mojave 183
Fort Yuma (Quechan) NA
Gila Bend 0
Gila Bend Trust Lands NA
Gila River 7,380
Havasupai 282
Hopi 6,896
Hopi Trust Lands NA
Hualapai 849
Hualipai Trust Lands NA
Kaibab 173
Maricopa (Ak-Chin) 397
Navajo 76,052
Navajo Trust Lands NA
Papago 7,203
Pascua Yaqui 562
Payson (Yav-Apache) Comm. 0
Salt River 4,089
San Carlos 6,104
San Xavier 875
Yavapai 76
Zuni Puebio NA

April 1, 1990
Census Population

3,468
7,122
2,418

141,865
3,763
4,434
1,220

405,390
1,066
4,515
3,122
2,532

676
8,190
2,542

54,923

only)

518
515
6,790
10,394
640
454
16

9,540
423
7,360

822

165
446
90,942
22
8,730
2,412
102
4,852
7,294
1,172
176

Number
Change

-1,132
3,399
503
34,945
389

1

-412
74,853
155
980
-121
266
-384
269
288
12,442

418
160
160
2,620
291
271
NA

NA
2,160
141
464
NA
-27

NA

-8

49
14,820

1,527
1,850
102
763
1,190
297
100
NA

FREE

Percent
Change

-24.61%
91.30%
26.27%
32.68%
11.53%

0.02%

-25.25%
22.65%
17.01%
27.72%
-3.73%
11.74%

-36.23%

3.40%
12.78%
29.29%

209.00%
45.07%
2.26%
33.70%
83.38%
148.09%
NA

0

NA
29.27%
50.00%
6.73%
NA
-3.18%
NA
-4.62%
12.34%
19.58%
NA
21.20%
329.18%
NA
18.66%
19.50%
33.94%
131.58%
NA



